Name:__________________________Period:____________Date:_________

Ms. Randall/Mr. Palermo

Atomic Theory Review

1.
Describe John Dalton’s Atomic Theory

 “cannonball”  atom is a hard solid sphere
2.
Rutherford conducted an experiment in which he shot alpha particles at a thin layer of gold foil.

a. Most of the alpha particles passed directly through the gold atoms undisturbed.  What does this suggest about the structure of the gold atoms?

The atom is mostly empty space
b. 
A few of the alpha particles were deflected.  What does this suggest about the structure of the gold atoms?

The atom has a small dense positive nucleus
3. 
	Element


	Atomic Number
	Mass 

Number
	Number of Protons
	Number of Neutrons
	Number of Electrons

	127I
	53
	127
	53
	74
	53

	Cd
	48
	112
	48
	64
	48

	137Ba
	56
	137
	56
	81
	56

	40Ca
	20
	40
	20
	20
	20

	P
	15
	31
	15
	16
	15

	Br
	35
	80
	35
	45
	35


4. Draw the model of the atom that is associated with each label below.  Label the sub-atomic particles.

Thomson Model

Rutherford’s Model
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Bohr’s Model
Charge Cloud Model
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5. Determine the electron configuration of the following elements.

Electron Configuration


Na
2-8-1



Ar
2-8-8



Cs
2-1818-18-8-1



K+
2-8-8



Cl-
2-8-8



As3+
2-8-18-2



Xe2+
2-8-18-18-6



6. Complete the Bohr diagram below:

2-8-2  mssing 2 e-  therefore
2-8!

Mg+2



Kr  2-8-18-2
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C


O-2

2-4




2-8  gains 2 e- therefore  2-8-2
7. Complete the Lewis diagram for the elements below:


Mg+2


Kr
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C


O-2
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8. What is the difference between isotopes of an element?

Different mass number, same atomic number.  Different number of neutrons!
9. Calculate the average atomic mass of sulfur given the following information.  There are 4 naturally-occurring isotopes of sulfur; 95.002% is sulfur-32, 0.76% is sulfur-33, 

4.22% is sulfur-34 and 0.014% is sulfur-36.

(.95 x 32)  +  (.0076 x 33) + (.0422 x 34) + (.00014 x 36) =   32.09 amu
10. Decipher which of the electron configurations are in the ground state and which are in the excited state.

2-8-7-3
excited

2-8-6
ground


2-8-18-6
  ground

2-8-13-1
ground


2-8-17-3
excited

2-8-8
ground


2-5-1
excited

2-8-4-1
excited


2-8-15-2
ground

2-8-11-3
excited

